DILLON LIVESTOCK AUCTION, LLC
10/02/2025
MARKET SUMMARY

CLASS: BRED COW        
HD              	             LOW        AVG        TOP
900 to 1000 lbs    3,100.00    3,400.00  3,550.00 per HD
1000 to 1100 lbs   2,650.00    3,050.00  3,450.00 per HD
1100 to 1300 lbs   3,500.00    3,500.00  3,500.00 per HD
1300 to 1500 lbs   2,300.00    2,986.36  3,450.00 per HD
1500 to 2000 lbs   2,800.00    3,066.67  3,500.00 per HD

CLASS: BRED HEIFER     
HD              	            LOW        AVG        TOP
700 to 800 lbs     2,500.00    2,500.00  2,500.00 per HD
800 to 900 lbs     2,600.00    2,600.00  2,600.00 per HD
1100 to 1300 lbs   2,950.00    2,950.00  2,950.00 per HD

CLASS: HEIFER CALF     
WT              	           LOW        AVG        TOP
under 300 lbs        300.00      484.42    650.00 per WT
300 to 400 lbs       350.00      421.36    515.00 per WT
400 to 500 lbs       240.00      430.37    457.50 per WT
500 to 600 lbs       352.50      377.60    405.00 per WT
600 to 700 lbs       320.00      338.55    345.00 per WT

CLASS: HEIFER          
WT                                 LOW        AVG        TOP
300 to 400 lbs       495.00      495.00    495.00 per WT
400 to 500 lbs       360.00      413.66    455.00 per WT
500 to 600 lbs       317.50      360.33    405.00 per WT
600 to 700 lbs       336.00      347.12    357.50 per WT
700 to 800 lbs       334.00      336.39    337.00 per WT
800 to 900 lbs       285.00      317.91    335.00 per WT

CLASS: HEIFERETTE     
 WT                             LOW        AVG        TOP
600 to 700 lbs       260.00      260.00    260.00 per WT
700 to 800 lbs       175.00      246.16    314.00 per WT
800 to 900 lbs       144.00      227.47    310.00 per WT

CLASS: COW            
 WT              	             LOW        AVG        TOP
900 to 1000 lbs      120.00      210.17    257.00 per WT
1000 to 1100 lbs     131.00      191.61    265.00 per WT
1100 to 1300 lbs     122.00      171.99    260.00 per WT
1300 to 1500 lbs     139.00      170.49    195.00 per WT

CLASS: STEER CALF      
WT              	           LOW        AVG        TOP
under 300 lbs        410.00      535.85    620.00 per WT
300 to 400 lbs       425.00      537.31    590.00 per WT
400 to 500 lbs       355.00      479.48    530.00 per WT
500 to 600 lbs       362.50      438.71    462.50 per WT

CLASS: STEER           
WT              	          LOW        AVG        TOP
300 to 400 lbs       240.00      551.01    580.00 per WT
400 to 500 lbs       375.00      472.46    540.00 per WT
500 to 600 lbs       240.00      407.52    425.00 per WT
600 to 700 lbs       340.00      367.44    382.00 per WT
700 to 800 lbs       302.50      360.18    370.00 per WT
800 to 900 lbs       337.00      350.63    357.00 per WT
900 to 1000 lbs      329.00      330.49    335.00 per WT

CLASS: BULL CALF       
WT              	           LOW        AVG        TOP
under 300 lbs        570.00      570.00    570.00 per WT
300 to 400 lbs       455.00      455.00    455.00 per WT
400 to 500 lbs       480.00      514.91    555.00 per WT

CLASS: BULL           
 WT              	           LOW        AVG        TOP
700 to 800 lbs       240.00      240.00    240.00 per WT
800 to 900 lbs       150.00      193.63    237.50 per WT
900 to 1000 lbs      150.00      150.00    150.00 per WT
1000 to 1100 lbs     177.50      177.50    177.50 per WT
1100 to 1300 lbs     170.00      170.00    170.00 per WT
1300 to 1500 lbs     158.00      183.26    190.00 per WT
1500 to 2000 lbs     150.00      185.40    195.00 per WT
2000 to 2500 lbs     177.00      188.04    200.00 per WT















	Name
	Qty
	Desc
	AvgWT
	Bid
	PF

	BRED COW
	
	
	
	
	

	BRANDY HIRSCHY , DILLON
	2
	RED-BRD COW
	960
	3550.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	4
	BLK-BRD COW
	1196
	3500.00
	HD

	CHUCK COTE , LIBBY
	1
	BLK-BRD COW
	1815
	3500.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	13
	BLK-BRD COW
	1407
	3450.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	9
	BLK-BRD COW
	1423
	3450.00
	HD

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	1
	RED-BRD COW
	1400
	3450.00
	HD

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BBROC-BRD COW
	1615
	3450.00
	HD

	CHUCK COTE , LIBBY
	1
	RED-BRD COW
	1045
	3450.00
	HD

	CHUCK COTE , LIBBY
	1
	RBROC-BRD COW
	1380
	3400.00
	HD

	CLAY OR AUTUMN GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	2
	MIXED-BRD COW
	1673
	3325.00
	HD

	BEN JR. PAULEY , DILLON
	1
	RED-BRD COW
	1305
	3300.00
	HD

	ASHCRAFT RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BRD COW
	955
	3100.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	5
	BLK-BRD COW
	1527
	2800.00
	HD

	CODY AND STACY SETZER , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-BRD COW
	1020
	2650.00
	HD

	ISABELL GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	SHORTHORN-BRD CO
	1370
	2450.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	1
	BLK-BRD COW
	1075
	2400.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	15
	BLK-BRD COW
	1310
	2400.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	3
	BLK-BRD COW
	1307
	2300.00
	HD

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	1
	BLK-BRD COW
	1370
	2200.00
	HD

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	BRED HEIFER
	
	
	
	
	

	CLAY OR AUTUMN GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	RBROC-BRD HFR
	1160
	2950.00
	HD

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	1
	RED-BRD HFR
	840
	2600.00
	HD

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	3
	BLK-BRD HFR
	747
	2500.00
	HD

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	OPEN HEIFER
	
	
	
	
	

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	4
	BLK-OPEN HFR
	751
	334.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	HEIFER CALF
	
	
	
	
	

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	220
	650.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	1
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	245
	590.00
	WT

	LAURA REILEY , TETONIA,
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	285
	570.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	335
	515.00
	WT

	JARRED ORR , REXBURG, ID
	1
	RBROC-HFR CALF
	330
	500.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	330
	495.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	5
	RED-HFR CALF
	437
	457.50
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	10
	BLK-HFR CALF
	355
	453.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	4
	RED-HFR CALF
	341
	450.00
	WT

	TRISTAN WILCOX , REXBURG, ID
	7
	BLK-HFR CALF
	451
	447.50
	WT

	NICK BEARD , TETONIA,
	11
	BLK-HFR CALF
	432
	446.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	7
	BLK-HFR CALF
	408
	445.00
	WT

	LAURA REILEY , TETONIA,
	17
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	463
	442.00
	WT

	JARRED ORR , REXBURG, ID
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	440
	437.50
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	23
	BLK-HFR CALF
	430
	435.00
	WT

	KEVIN FOSTER , PLAINS
	14
	RED-HFR CALF
	486
	435.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	5
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	412
	435.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	5
	MXD BLK-HFR CALF
	424
	427.50
	WT

	CLAY OR AUTUMN GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	455
	425.00
	WT

	TED SIAS , RONAN
	1
	RED-HFR CALF
	485
	410.00
	WT

	GRADEN GREENSLADE , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	490
	410.00
	WT

	JARRED ORR , REXBURG, ID
	12
	BLK-HFR CALF
	493
	405.00
	WT

	KEVIN FOSTER , PLAINS
	1
	BBROC-HFR CALF
	555
	405.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	450
	405.00
	WT

	NICK BEARD , TETONIA,
	2
	RED-HFR CALF
	423
	402.50
	WT

	LAURA REILEY , TETONIA,
	2
	BLK-HFR CALF
	543
	400.00
	WT

	TED SIAS , RONAN
	2
	BLK-HFR CALF
	573
	400.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	2
	BLK-HFR CALF
	585
	390.00
	WT

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	2
	BLK-HFR CALF
	538
	388.00
	WT

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	410
	385.00
	WT

	ORBAN OR RUTH JACKSON , DELL, MT
	3
	BLK-HFR CALF
	563
	385.00
	WT

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	370
	380.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	GRAY-HFR CALF
	490
	377.50
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	30
	BLK-HFR CALF
	531
	375.00
	WT

	GARRETT SMITH , ANACONDA
	2
	BLK-HFR CALF
	345
	370.00
	WT

	CLAY OR AUTUMN GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BBROC-HFR CALF
	560
	367.50
	WT

	GARRETT SMITH , ANACONDA
	1
	HEREFORD-HFR CAL
	445
	367.50
	WT

	FRED OR LYNN HIRSCHY , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	360
	367.50
	WT

	GARRETT SMITH , ANACONDA
	4
	MXD BLK-HFR CALF
	541
	366.00
	WT

	KEVIN FOSTER , PLAINS
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	545
	365.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	RED-HFR CALF
	515
	357.00
	WT

	ISABELL GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	545
	352.50
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	295
	350.00
	WT

	WES OR KELSEY SEWARD , POWER
	6
	MXD BLK-HFR CALF
	380
	350.00
	WT

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	2
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	625
	345.00
	WT

	CLAY OR AUTUMN GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	CHAR-HFR CALF
	640
	341.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	4
	BLK-HFR CALF
	656
	340.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	3
	MIXED-HFR CALF
	628
	339.00
	WT

	ORBAN OR RUTH JACKSON , DELL, MT
	1
	RED-HFR CALF
	695
	337.50
	WT

	MARVIN & WADE & CRYSTAL MERO , DEER LOD
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	670
	336.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	445
	325.00
	WT

	GARRETT SMITH , ANACONDA
	1
	BRN-HFR CALF
	495
	325.00
	WT

	JARRED ORR , REXBURG, ID
	1
	HEREFORD-HFR CAL
	640
	320.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BBROC-HFR CALF
	255
	300.00
	WT

	TED SIAS , RONAN
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	735
	285.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-HFR CALF
	410
	240.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	HEIFER
	
	
	
	
	

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , DELL
	7
	MXD BLK-HFR
	378
	495.00
	WT

	LUKE SMITH , RIGBY
	8
	MIXED-HFR
	455
	455.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	43
	BLK-HFR
	483
	410.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	4
	MIXED-HFR
	416
	410.00
	WT

	LUKE SMITH , RIGBY
	2
	CHAR-HFR
	505
	405.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	4
	HEREFORD-HFR
	445
	390.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	HEREFORD-HFR
	490
	360.00
	WT

	LUKE SMITH , RIGBY
	2
	BLK-HFR
	605
	357.50
	WT

	JEFF OR TAMI JOHNSON , DELL
	2
	BLK-HFR
	688
	347.50
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-HFR
	685
	347.50
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	8
	MXD BLK-HFR
	719
	344.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	MXD BLK-HFR
	505
	342.50
	WT

	TONY JOHNSON , DELL
	1
	RED-HFR
	575
	340.00
	WT

	TONY JOHNSON , DELL
	7
	RED-HFR
	786
	337.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	2
	RED-HFR
	600
	336.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	2
	MXD RED-HFR
	718
	336.00
	WT

	TONY JOHNSON , DELL
	1
	RED-HFR
	700
	335.00
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	41
	CHAR-HFR
	838
	335.00
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	50
	BLK-HFR
	813
	335.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BBROC-HFR
	820
	335.00
	WT

	JEFF OR TAMI JOHNSON , DELL
	1
	BLK-HFR
	765
	334.00
	WT

	J DWIGHT HARRISON RANCH , DILLON
	23
	MXD BLK-HFR
	863
	334.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	2
	RED-HFR
	853
	329.00
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	13
	MXD RED-HFR
	861
	329.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	CHAR-HFR
	845
	329.00
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	2
	CHAR-HFR
	848
	325.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-HFR
	570
	317.50
	WT

	FORTY BAR RANCH , WISDOM
	18
	BLK-HFR
	954
	310.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	CHAR-HFR
	740
	305.00
	WT

	WESLEY OR JODI MINER , LIMA
	1
	BBROC-HFR
	895
	303.00
	WT

	JOHN MARRINAN , PLAINS
	3
	MXD BLK-HFR
	955
	300.00
	WT

	KEITH OR VERLA ANDERSEN , DILLON
	15
	BLK-HFR
	1015
	299.00
	WT

	CLAY OR AUTUMN GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-HFR
	1060
	299.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	1
	BLK-HFR
	960
	294.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-HFR
	1000
	293.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	3
	BWF-HFR
	992
	292.50
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-HFR
	880
	285.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-HFR
	980
	272.50
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BBROC-HFR
	695
	250.00
	WT

	TONY JOHNSON , DELL
	1
	RED-HFR
	745
	195.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	HEREFORD-HFR
	710
	170.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	HEIFERETTE
	
	
	
	
	

	ELI PETERS , HELENA, MT
	1
	CHAR-HFRETTE
	760
	330.00
	WT

	KAREN PETERS , DILLON
	1
	CHAR-HFRETTE
	780
	330.00
	WT

	CATE OR LYNN HIRSCHY , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	750
	314.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	480
	310.00
	WT

	CHUCK COTE , LIBBY
	1
	RED-HFRETTE
	885
	310.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	28
	BLK-HFRETTE
	954
	277.00
	WT

	AGRI BEEF CO , BOISE
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	635
	260.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	895
	260.00
	WT

	BRAD MILDENBERGER , HAMILTON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1030
	259.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BRN-HFRETTE
	730
	255.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1095
	227.50
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	725
	220.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	715
	175.00
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	1
	CHAR-HFRETTE
	595
	170.00
	WT

	JON SCOLARI , LEMHI
	1
	LH-HFRETTE
	705
	132.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	HEIFERETTE
	
	
	
	
	

	QUINTIN AUNE , VICTOR
	1
	RED-HFRETTE
	875
	144.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	COW
	
	
	
	
	

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	4
	MIXED-COW
	1025
	265.00
	WT

	TOM TAMCKE , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1120
	260.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	4
	BLK-COW
	936
	257.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1013
	255.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1160
	245.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1158
	244.00
	WT

	EVAN MELTON , HOT SPRINGS
	1
	BLK-COW
	1135
	240.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	915
	239.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1190
	235.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	985
	235.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1253
	233.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	2
	MIXED-COW
	965
	232.50
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BWF-COW
	1165
	230.00
	WT

	LESLIE STAUDENMEYER , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-COW
	975
	225.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1153
	222.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1191
	222.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	1
	BLK-COW
	1215
	219.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	1
	RED-COW
	1325
	195.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	1
	BLK-COW
	970
	190.00
	WT

	WEAVER LIVESTOCK , DRUMMOND
	1
	BLK-COW
	1180
	184.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1400
	181.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	945
	179.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	4
	BLK-COW
	1228
	178.50
	WT

	ISABELL GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	SHORTHORN-COW
	1270
	178.00
	WT

	CATHY RASH , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-COW
	1565
	177.50
	WT

	ORBAN OR RUTH JACKSON , DELL, MT
	1
	BLK-COW
	1475
	177.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	8
	MXD BLK-COW
	1333
	177.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1520
	177.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	12
	BLK-COW
	1220
	177.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	19
	BLK-COW
	1239
	177.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	9
	MIXED-COW
	1347
	177.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BWF-COW
	1625
	177.00
	WT

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	7
	BLK-COW
	1423
	176.50
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	3
	MIXED-COW
	1377
	176.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1300
	176.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1190
	176.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	5
	BLK-COW
	1280
	176.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	6
	BLK-COW
	1307
	176.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	10
	BLK-COW
	1177
	176.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	5
	MIXED-COW
	1447
	176.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	9
	BLK-COW
	1318
	176.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1035
	176.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	5
	MIXED-COW
	1378
	176.00
	WT

	WEAVER LIVESTOCK , DRUMMOND
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1115
	176.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	4
	RED-COW
	1385
	176.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	16
	BLK-COW
	1329
	175.50
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	7
	BLK-COW
	1257
	175.50
	WT

	CHUCK COTE , LIBBY
	1
	RED-COW
	1335
	175.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1340
	175.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	6
	BLK-COW
	1328
	175.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1380
	175.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	6
	BLK-COW
	1210
	175.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1230
	175.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1275
	175.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-COW
	810
	175.00
	WT

	WEAVER LIVESTOCK , DRUMMOND
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1370
	175.00
	WT

	CHUCK COTE , LIBBY
	1
	BWF-COW
	1660
	175.00
	WT

	GRADEN GREENSLADE , DILLON
	1
	RED-COW
	1415
	175.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1545
	174.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1420
	174.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	6
	BLK-COW
	1515
	174.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	26
	BLK-COW
	1261
	174.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1330
	174.00
	WT

	ANDREW HEAD , CINCINNATI
	1
	BLK-COW
	1240
	174.00
	WT

	FOSTER CATTLE LLC , RIGBY
	3
	BLK-COW
	1417
	174.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BWF-COW
	1660
	174.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	RED-COW
	1015
	174.00
	WT

	BEN JR. PAULEY , DILLON
	1
	CHAR-COW
	1440
	174.00
	WT

	RUBY DELL RANCH , ALDER
	7
	BLK-COW
	1277
	174.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	9
	BLK-COW
	1303
	173.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1385
	173.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BWF-COW
	1390
	173.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1315
	172.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1405
	172.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1500
	172.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	4
	MIXED-COW
	1281
	172.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1275
	172.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1645
	171.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1720
	171.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1216
	171.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1470
	170.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	4
	MIXED-COW
	1479
	170.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	5
	MIXED-COW
	1456
	170.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	RWF-COW
	1495
	170.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	1
	BLK-COW
	955
	170.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1515
	169.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1690
	169.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	14
	MXD BLK-COW
	1322
	169.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1173
	169.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	6
	HEREFORD-COW
	1416
	169.00
	WT

	JOHN MARRINAN , PLAINS
	1
	BLK-COW
	1465
	169.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	GRAY-COW
	1130
	169.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1420
	168.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	3
	BLK-COW
	1337
	168.00
	WT

	WR OR VERNA CLEVERLEY , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1535
	168.00
	WT

	DAN OR CORINNA GREENSLADE , LIMA
	1
	BLK-COW
	1510
	168.00
	WT

	ISABELL GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	SHORTHORN-COW
	1540
	167.00
	WT

	QUINTIN AUNE , VICTOR
	1
	RED-COW
	1340
	166.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1390
	166.00
	WT

	WEAVER LIVESTOCK , DRUMMOND
	1
	BLK-COW
	1060
	165.00
	WT

	ORBAN OR RUTH JACKSON , DELL, MT
	1
	BLK-COW
	1705
	163.00
	WT

	CLAY OR AUTUMN GILLEARD , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	ROAN-COW
	1610
	163.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1695
	163.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	BLK-COW
	1110
	163.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1595
	163.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1375
	162.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1365
	162.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	1
	BLK-COW
	1155
	161.00
	WT

	JOHN MARRINAN , PLAINS
	1
	BLK-COW
	1075
	161.00
	WT

	MICK PAFFHAUSEN , DILLON
	1
	RED-COW
	1390
	161.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1480
	160.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1545
	160.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	BWF-COW
	1235
	160.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	3
	MIXED-COW
	1202
	160.00
	WT

	BEN JR. PAULEY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1205
	159.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1058
	158.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1125
	157.50
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	12
	BLK-COW
	1233
	157.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	11
	BLK-COW
	1306
	157.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1505
	157.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1735
	157.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	5
	MIXED-COW
	1341
	157.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	11
	BLK-COW
	1328
	155.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	12
	BLK-COW
	1161
	155.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	977
	154.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1255
	152.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1255
	151.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1165
	151.00
	WT

	DONALD MININGER , RONAN
	1
	GRAY-COW
	1095
	150.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	10
	BLK-COW
	1256
	150.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1205
	150.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1225
	150.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1270
	149.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	BLK-COW
	1340
	148.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	1
	BLK-COW
	1100
	148.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1285
	148.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-COW
	1855
	147.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1480
	146.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1680
	146.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	2
	MXD BLK-COW
	1073
	146.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1415
	146.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	2
	BLK-COW
	1345
	145.50
	WT

	JC RANCH INC , BILLINGS
	1
	RED-COW
	1065
	145.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1205
	145.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1305
	145.00
	WT

	TOM OR CAMY PAFFHAUSEN , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1310
	145.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1180
	144.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	BLK-COW
	1040
	144.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1150
	142.50
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1270
	142.50
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1400
	141.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	5
	BLK-COW
	1148
	141.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-COW
	855
	140.00
	WT

	WR OR VERNA CLEVERLEY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1295
	140.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1345
	139.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BWF-COW
	895
	139.00
	WT

	WR OR VERNA CLEVERLEY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1005
	138.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1050
	134.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1335
	133.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1220
	133.00
	WT

	WR OR VERNA CLEVERLEY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1035
	133.00
	WT

	VALLEY CATTLE CO , JACKSON
	2
	LH-COW
	745
	133.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1000
	131.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1020
	131.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1205
	131.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1115
	131.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1290
	129.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1270
	129.00
	WT

	GARRETT SMITH , ANACONDA
	1
	BLK-COW
	1025
	125.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1000
	122.50
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1202
	122.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1130
	122.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	995
	120.00
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	845
	105.00
	WT

	BRAD MILDENBERGER , HAMILTON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1355
	92.50
	WT

	MOGUS LAND & LIVESTOCK LL , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	905
	65.00
	WT

	TED SIAS , RONAN
	1
	BLK-COW
	1120
	50.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	0
	
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	STEER CALF
	
	
	
	
	

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	RED-STR CLF
	225
	620.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	2
	CHAR-STR CLF
	238
	610.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	BLK-STR CLF
	300
	590.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	380
	580.00
	WT

	LAURA REILEY , TETONIA,
	1
	CHAR-STR CLF
	305
	550.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	4
	CHAR-STR CLF
	394
	545.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	4
	BLK-STR CLF
	439
	530.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	BLK-STR CLF
	440
	522.50
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	RED-STR CLF
	415
	500.00
	WT

	MIKE OR STEVIE BROWN , DILLON
	3
	BLK-STR CLF
	477
	490.00
	WT

	AARON MILLER , PLAINS
	6
	MXD BLK-STR CLF
	465
	490.00
	WT

	HENRYS FORK CATTLE CO LLC , REXBURG, ID
	2
	CHAR-STR CLF
	460
	485.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	2
	RED-STR CLF
	480
	467.50
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	2
	CHAR-STR CLF
	410
	465.00
	WT

	LAURA REILEY , TETONIA,
	14
	CHAR-STR CLF
	505
	462.50
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	3
	BLK-STR CLF
	430
	462.50
	WT

	NICK BEARD , TETONIA,
	25
	BLK-STR CLF
	526
	461.00
	WT

	TRISTAN WILCOX , REXBURG, ID
	8
	BLK-STR CLF
	519
	460.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	6
	BLK-STR CLF
	502
	455.00
	WT

	MIKE OR STEVIE BROWN , DILLON
	6
	MXD BLK-STR CLF
	529
	452.50
	WT

	LAURA REILEY , TETONIA,
	6
	BLK-STR CLF
	524
	450.00
	WT

	KEVIN FOSTER , PLAINS
	14
	MIXED-STR CLF
	512
	450.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	345
	450.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	235
	450.00
	WT

	NICK BEARD , TETONIA,
	8
	RED-STR CLF
	526
	440.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	5
	BLK-STR CLF
	510
	439.00
	WT

	NICK BEARD , TETONIA,
	1
	RED-STR CLF
	545
	430.00
	WT

	MATTIE GOULD , HUSON, MT
	23
	BLK-STR CLF
	552
	426.00
	WT

	MIKE OR STEVIE BROWN , DILLON
	1
	RED-STR CLF
	555
	425.00
	WT

	KEVIN FOSTER , PLAINS
	1
	RBROC-STR CLF
	520
	425.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	1
	RED-STR CLF
	300
	425.00
	WT

	MARVIN & WADE & CRYSTAL MERO , DEER LOD
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	545
	422.50
	WT

	NICK BEARD , TETONIA,
	14
	BLK-STR CLF
	550
	421.00
	WT

	KAREN SMITH , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	270
	410.00
	WT

	DAN OR CORINNA GREENSLADE , LIMA
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	595
	410.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	545
	410.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	6
	RED-STR CLF
	515
	407.00
	WT

	JARRED ORR , REXBURG, ID
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	495
	405.00
	WT

	WHITTAKER COMMERCIAL CATT , LEADORE
	1
	RED-STR CLF
	570
	405.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-STR CLF
	520
	400.00
	WT

	WES OR KELSEY SEWARD , POWER
	6
	BLK-STR CLF
	505
	397.50
	WT

	GARRETT SMITH , ANACONDA
	3
	MIXED-STR CLF
	610
	382.00
	WT

	NICK BEARD , TETONIA,
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	410
	380.00
	WT

	JARRED ORR , REXBURG, ID
	4
	BLK-STR CLF
	639
	377.50
	WT

	GRADEN GREENSLADE , DILLON
	1
	RED-STR CLF
	665
	375.00
	WT

	LAURA REILEY , TETONIA,
	1
	CHAR-STR CLF
	770
	367.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	2
	BLK-STR CLF
	538
	365.00
	WT

	JARRED ORR , REXBURG, ID
	2
	WHT.PARK-STR CLF
	530
	362.50
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BBROC-STR CLF
	495
	355.00
	WT

	ORBAN OR RUTH JACKSON , DELL, MT
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	695
	355.00
	WT

	TYLER OR JENNIFER TASH , POLARIS
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	270
	100.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	STEER
	
	
	
	
	

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	12
	BLK-STR
	344
	580.00
	WT

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , DELL
	11
	MXD BLK-STR
	417
	540.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	9
	BLK-STR
	450
	515.00
	WT

	LUKE SMITH , RIGBY
	4
	MXD RED-STR
	463
	505.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	23
	BLK-STR
	548
	425.00
	WT

	KARL TYLER , MISSOULA
	13
	BLK-STR
	438
	425.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	35
	MXD BLK-STR
	537
	425.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-STR
	460
	405.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	RED-STR
	435
	400.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	3
	MIXED-STR
	455
	385.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	MXD BLK-STR
	470
	382.50
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	5
	MIXED-STR
	614
	382.00
	WT

	KARL TYLER , MISSOULA
	1
	BLK-STR
	665
	376.00
	WT

	J2 OR MEGAN BRIDGES , DILLON
	1
	MXD BLK-STR
	495
	375.00
	WT

	KARL TYLER , MISSOULA
	3
	BLK-STR
	710
	372.00
	WT

	KARL TYLER , MISSOULA
	8
	BLK-STR
	537
	370.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	14
	MXD BLK-STR
	751
	370.00
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	1
	RBROC-STR
	730
	362.50
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	8
	BLK-STR
	706
	361.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	2
	BLK-STR
	640
	359.00
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	8
	BLK-STR
	791
	358.00
	WT

	KARL TYLER , MISSOULA
	10
	BLK-STR
	586
	357.50
	WT

	JEFF OR TAMI JOHNSON , DELL
	1
	BLK-STR
	845
	357.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	5
	RED-STR
	791
	357.00
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	10
	BLK-STR
	829
	354.00
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	8
	MIXED-STR
	839
	351.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	1
	RED-STR
	820
	351.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	1
	RBROC-STR
	810
	350.00
	WT

	HARRINGTON CO , DILLON
	4
	BLK-STR
	885
	344.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	HEREFORD-STR
	795
	341.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	2
	MXD BLK-STR
	618
	340.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BBROC-STR
	875
	337.50
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-STR
	895
	337.00
	WT

	WESLEY OR JODI MINER , LIMA
	1
	BBROC-STR
	965
	335.00
	WT

	WARREN MUSSARD , DILLON
	3
	BLK-STR
	972
	329.00
	WT

	BRAD MILDENBERGER , HAMILTON
	1
	BLK-STR
	735
	325.00
	WT

	DIANNA L. SMITH , RONAN
	2
	MIXED-STR
	1053
	325.00
	WT

	TASH LIVESTOCK CO , POLARIS
	2
	MXD RED-STR
	1048
	321.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BBROC-STR
	1000
	320.00
	WT

	TRAVIS GAVED , DILLON
	3
	MXD RED-STR
	910
	312.50
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	1
	MIXED-STR
	790
	302.50
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	1
	CHAR-STR
	700
	302.50
	WT

	EVAN MELTON , HOT SPRINGS
	1
	BLK-STR
	1160
	287.00
	WT

	ARRINGTON RANCH LLC , CANYON CREEK
	1
	BLK-STR
	1170
	285.00
	WT

	J2 OR MEGAN BRIDGES , DILLON
	1
	MXD RED-STR
	525
	280.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-STR
	1075
	250.00
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-STR
	385
	240.00
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	565
	240.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	BULL CALF
	
	
	
	
	

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-BULL CLF
	290
	570.00
	WT

	TED SIAS , RONAN
	1
	RED-BULL CLF
	405
	555.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-BULL CLF
	465
	480.00
	WT

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	3
	CHAR-BULL CLF
	305
	455.00
	WT

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	7
	CHAR-BULL CLF
	568
	355.00
	WT

	TED SIAS , RONAN
	2
	MXD RED-BULL CLF
	523
	347.50
	WT

	TED SIAS , RONAN
	1
	RED-BULL CLF
	800
	337.50
	WT

	MISTY ELDER , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-BULL CLF
	610
	335.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	MIXED-BULL CLF
	585
	325.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-BULL CLF
	545
	180.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-BULL CLF
	470
	40.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	BULL
	
	
	
	
	

	TYRELL OR CHEYENNE INDRELAND , HOT SPRI
	1
	MIXED-BULL
	700
	240.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	885
	237.50
	WT

	SILVER SPRING RANCH , SHERIDAN
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2120
	200.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1910
	195.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1810
	192.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1935
	191.00
	WT

	SILVER SPRING RANCH , SHERIDAN
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2065
	191.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	3
	CHAR-BULL
	1697
	191.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	2
	BLK-BULL
	1325
	190.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1755
	189.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	2
	CHAR-BULL
	1688
	189.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	3
	BLK-BULL
	1792
	188.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	RED-BULL
	1710
	188.00
	WT

	BAR 20 RANCH , TENDOY
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1480
	188.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	3
	BLK-BULL
	1323
	187.50
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1695
	187.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	4
	BLK-BULL
	1881
	187.00
	WT

	DAVID ROCKWOOD ,
	1
	RED-BULL
	1805
	187.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1535
	187.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1850
	186.50
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1540
	186.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	4
	BLK-BULL
	1393
	186.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1675
	186.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	4
	BLK-BULL
	1844
	186.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	4
	BLK-BULL
	1761
	186.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	2
	BLK-BULL
	1350
	185.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	6
	BLK-BULL
	1380
	185.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1365
	185.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	2
	BLK-BULL
	1490
	185.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	5
	BLK-BULL
	1785
	185.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	2
	BLK-BULL
	1645
	185.00
	WT

	CAMERON BROWN , RONAN
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1930
	185.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1455
	185.00
	WT

	CHUCK COTE , LIBBY
	1
	RED-BULL
	2460
	184.50
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-BULL
	1365
	184.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1655
	181.50
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	2
	BLK-BULL
	1770
	181.50
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	7
	BLK-BULL
	1332
	179.00
	WT

	BRAD MILDENBERGER , HAMILTON
	1
	RED-BULL
	1665
	179.00
	WT

	BRAD MILDENBERGER , HAMILTON
	1
	BBROC-BULL
	1500
	179.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-BULL
	1085
	177.50
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2060
	177.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1750
	177.00
	WT

	EDWARD OR SCHALL , ARLEE
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1350
	174.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1475
	173.00
	WT

	TCR LLC , OVANDO
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1535
	172.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1155
	170.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	HEREFORD-BULL
	1195
	170.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1325
	169.00
	WT

	FOSTER CATTLE LLC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1510
	168.00
	WT

	BARB HARRINGTON , PARK CITY
	1
	HEREFORD-BULL
	1270
	166.00
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1380
	158.00
	WT

	RIVERBEND RANCH-REG DIVIS , IDAHO FALLS
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1360
	157.50
	WT

	NEAL LANDON , RIGBY
	1
	CHAR-BULL
	1105
	155.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	890
	150.00
	WT

	J2 OR MEGAN BRIDGES , DILLON
	1
	MIXED-BULL
	1580
	150.00
	WT

	GIEM RANCH, INC. , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	990
	150.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1590
	142.50
	WT

	CHARLIE MCDOUGAL , SHERIDAN
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1230
	75.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	STEER CALF
	
	
	
	
	

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	485
	410.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	



